
www.stauff.com	

Ap
pe

nd
ix

	 Appendix

Product Group Index	

Alphabetical Index

General Information	

Appendix

Ap
pe

nd
ix

STAUFF ONE Anhang EN.indd   1 23.11.2013   14:18:39



	 www.stauff.com

STAUFF Clamps

Appendix

Product Description Code Page
Clamp Body (Standard Series, Size 1) 1*** A6
Clamp Body (Twin Series, Size 1D) 1***/*** A40
Clamp Body (Standard Series, Size 1a) 1***a A6
Clamp Body (Heavy Series, Size 10S) 10*** A24
Clamp Body (Heavy Series, Size 11S) 11*** A24
Clamp Body (Heavy Series, Size 12S) 12*** A24
Clamp Body (Standard Series, Size 2) 2*** A6
Clamp Body (Twin Series, Size 2D) 2***/*** A40
Clamp Body (Standard Series, Size 3) 3*** A6
Clamp Body (Twin Series, Size 3D) 3***/*** A40
Clamp Body (Heavy Series, Size 3S) 30*** A24
Clamp Body (Standard Series, Size 4) 4*** A6
Clamp Body (Twin Series, Size 4D) 4***/*** A40
Clamp Body (Heavy Series, Size 4S) 40*** A24
Clamp Body (Standard Series, Size 5) 5*** A6
Clamp Body (Twin Series, Size 5D) 5***/*** A40
Clamp Body (Heavy Series, Size 5S) 50*** A24
Clamp Body (Standard Series, Size 6) 6*** A6
Clamp Body (Heavy Series, Size 6S) 60*** A24
Clamp Body (Standard Series, Size 7) 7*** A6
Clamp Body (Heavy Series, Size 7S) 70*** A24
Clamp Body (Standard Series, Size 8) 8*** A6
Clamp Body (Heavy Series, Size 8S) 80*** A24
Clamp Body (Heavy Series, Size 9S) 90*** A24
Stacking Bolt (Standard Series) AF A19
Stacking Bolt (Heavy Series) AF A35
Stacking Bolt (Twin Series) AF A47
Stacking Bolt (Heavy Twin Series) AF A52
Hexagon Head Bolt (Standard Series) AS A16
Hexagon Head Bolt (Heavy Series) AS A33
Hexagon Head Bolt (Twin Series) AS A44
Hexagon Head Bolt (Heavy Twin Series) AS A52
Hexagon Head Bolt (Light Series, Type LBBU) AS A61
Hexagon Head Bolt (Compact Twin Series) AS DS1 A54
Hexagon Head Bolt (Standard Series) ASE A18
Bridge Weld Plate (Standard Series) BSP A12
Channel Rail Adaptor (Standard Series) CRA A15
Channel Rail Adaptor (Heavy Series) CRA A31
Channel Rail Adaptor (Twin Series) CRA A43
Channel Rail Adaptor (Heavy Twin Series) CRA A52
Heavy Saddles - Single-Ended Design DIN 1592 A78
Heavy Saddles - Double-Ended Design DIN 1593 A79
Light Saddles - Single-Ended Design DIN 1596 A80
Light Saddles - Double-Ended Design DIN 1597 A81
Metal Pipe Clamp with Rounded Ends DIN 3567 A76
Construction Series DKS A66
Construction Series (for Anchor Bolt Fastening) DKSV A67
Cover Plate (Standard Series) DP A16
Cover Plate (Heavy Twin Series) DPAD A51
Cover Plate for Single Clamps (Heavy Series) DPAL A32
Cover Plate for Double Clamps (Heavy Series) DPAS A32
Cover Plate (Light Series, Type LNGF/LNUF) - Twin Design DPL A65
Twin Weld Plate (Standard Series) DSP A11
Insert (Standard Series) EP A18
Insert (Standard Series) ES A18
Flat Steel U-Bolt with Plastic Pipe Saddle (Short) and U-Profile FB / RUK A68
Cover Plate (Twin Series) GD A44
Mounting Rail Nut (Heavy Series) GMV A30
Mounting Rail Nut (Heavy Twin Series) GMV A52
Socket Cap Screw (Standard Series) IS A18
Socket Cap Screw (Heavy Series) IS A33
Socket Cap Screw (Twin Series) IS A45
Socket Cap Screw (Heavy Twin Series) IS A52
Construction Series KS A66
Construction Series (for Anchor Bolt Fastening) KSV A67
Clamp Body (Light Series, Type LB) - Single Design LB A62
Cover Plate (Light Series, Type LBBU) LBBU-DP A61
Sleeve (Light Series, Type LBBU) LBBU-HUE A60
Weld Plate (Light Series, Type LBBU) LBBU-SP A60
Clamp Body (Light Series, Type LBG) - Twin Design LBG A63
Clamp Body (Light Series, Type LBU) - Twin Design LBU A63
Slotted Head Screw (Standard Series) LI A18
Clamp Body (Light Series, Type LN) - Single Design LN A64
Clamp Body (Light Series, Type LNGF) - Twin Design LNGF A65

Clamp Body (Light Series, Type LNUF) - Twin Design LNUF A65
Clamp Body for Multi-Group Weld Plate (Standard Series) MGR A13
Group Weld Plate (Standard Series) RAP A11
Group Weld Plate (Twin Series) RAP A41
Multi-Group Weld Plate (Standard Series) RAP-MGR A13
Round Steel U-Bolt with Plastic Pipe Saddle (Short) RB / RUK A70
Round Steel U-Bolt with Plastic Pipe Saddle (Long) RB / RUL A72
Round Steel U-Bolt without Plastic Pipe Saddle RBD A74
Channel Rail SCS A83
Safety Washer (Standard Series) SI (DIN 463) A17
Safety Washer (Standard Series) SI (DIN 93) A17
Safety Washer (Heavy Series) SI (DIN 463) A34
Safety Washer (Heavy Series) SI (DIN 93) A34
Safety Locking Plate (Twin Series) SI A46
Safety Locking Plate (Standard Series) SIG A19
Safety Locking Plate (Heavy Series) SIP A35
Safety Locking Plate (Heavy Twin Series) SIPD A52
Safety Locking Plate (Twin Series) SIV A46
Hexagon Rail Nut (Standard Series) SM A14
Hexagon Rail Nut (Twin Series) SM A42
Hexagon Rail Nut (Standard Series) SMG A14
Hexagon Rail Nut (Twin Series) SMG A42
Weld Plate (Standard Series) SP A10
Single Weld Plate (Twin Series) SP A41
Single Weld Plate (Compact Twin Series) SP DS1 A54
Weld Plate (Heavy Twin Series) SPAD A51
Weld Plate for Single Clamps (Heavy Series) SPAL A28
Elongated Weld Plate for Single Clamps (Heavy Series) SPAL/DUEB A29
Weld Plate for Double Clamps (Heavy Series) SPAS A28
Elongated Weld Plate for Double Clamps (Heavy Series) SPAS/DUEB A29
Cushion Clamp Series SPC A82
Elongated Weld Plate (Standard Series) SPV A10
Cushion Clamp Series STC A82
Mounting Rail (Heavy Series) STSV A30
Mounting Rail (Heavy Twin Series) STSV A52
Mounting Rail (Standard Series) TS A14
Mounting Rail (Twin Series) TS A42
Cover Plate (Compact Twin Series) US DS1 A54
Angled Weld Plate (Standard Series) WSP A12
Clamps for Cylinder Supply Lines ZR A55

Product Description Code Page

STAUFF ONE Anhang EN.indd   2 23.11.2013   14:18:39



www.stauff.com	

Ap
pe

nd
ix

	 Appendix

STAUFF Test

Product Description Code Page
Adjustable Gauge Fitting EMV B34
STAUFF Test Screw-type, suitable for test points, Hose End HE B38
STAUFF Test Plug in-type, Hose End HE B38
Gauge adaptor NPT-thread, 90° elbow, Hose End HE-A B39

Sealing head with swivel nut for cone fitting 
according to DIN EN 560, Hose Ends

HE-B B41

Male thread for 24° cone fitting according 
to ISO 8434-1 / DIN 2353, Hose End

HE-C B41

Universal sealing head with swivel nut for 
24° cone fitting according to ISO 8434-1 / DIN 2353, Hose End

HE-D B41

Sealing head with swivel nut according 
to SAE J 516, 37° cone, 90° elbow, Hose End

HE-E B42

Sealing head with swivel nut according 
to SAE J 516, 45° cone, 90° elbow, Hose End

HE-ER B42

Male thread NPT according to ANSI Standard, Hose End HE-F B40
Male thread according to DIN 3852-B, Hose End HE-G B40

Sealing head with swivel nut, 60° cone, Hose End HE-H B43

Male thread according to SAE J 514, Hose End HE-J B41

Seal with O-ring for 24° cone fitting according 
to ISO 8434-1 / DIN 2353 ,c/w swivel nut, Hose End HE-K B40

Seal with O-ring for 24° cone fitting according 
to ISO 8434-1 / DIN 2353, c/w swivel nut, 90° elbow, Hose End HE-L B40

Gauge adaptor BSP-thread, Hose End HE-M B38
Gauge adaptor NPT-thread, Hose End HE-N B39

STAUFF Test Screw-type, 90° elbow, 
suitable for test points, Hose End HE-O B38

STAUFF Test Screw-type, 90° elbow, 
suitable for test points (short wire version), Hose End HE-OX B38

Test hose for air brake systems, Hose End HE-P B42

Universal sealing head with swivel nut for 24° cone fitting 
according to ISO 8434-1 / DIN 2353, 90° elbow, Hose End HE-Q B41

Seal with O-ring for 24° cone fitting according 
to ISO 8434-1 / DIN 2353, c/w swivel nut, 45° elbow, Hose End HE-R B40

Hose End with integrated check valve, Hose End HE-RV B43

Standpipe for compression ring fittings according 
to ISO 8434-1 / DIN 2353, Hose End HE-S B39

Standpipe for compression ring fittings according 
to ISO 8434-1 / DIN 2353, 90° elbow, Hose End HE-SG B39

Screw-type ORFS according to SAE J 1453, Hose End HE-T B43

Sealing head with swivel nut according 
to SAE J 514, 37° cone, Hose End HE-U B42

Sealing head with swivel nut according 
to SAE J 516, 45° cone, Hose End HE-UR B42

Screw-type ORFS according to SAE J 1453, 90° elbow, Hose End HE-V B43
Gauge adaptor BSP-thread, 90° elbow, Hose End HE-W B39
Adaptor, Series Test 12 SAD12 B27
Adaptor, Series Test 15 SAD15 B21
Adaptor, Series Test 20 SAD20 B11
Welding Adaptor SAS SAS B33

Swivel Run Tee
SGV-JIC 
Type F/M

B9
B20
B26

Sampling Hose Adaptor SHA B44
Test Coupling SKK with Port Connection, Series Test 12 SKK12 B23
Test Coupling SKK complete with Straight Fitting, Series Test 12 SKK12 Type G B24
Test Coupling SKK for 24° Cone Fittings, Series Test 12 SKK12 Type K B25
Test Coupling SKK with Port Connection, Series Test 20 SKK20 B13
Test Coupling SKK complete with Straight Fitting, Series Test 20 SKK20 Type G B14
Test Coupling SKK for 24° Cone Fittings, Series Test 20 SKK20 Type K B15
Gauge Adaptor, Series Test 10 SMA10 B29
Gauge Adaptor, Series Test 12 SMA12 B27
Gauge Adaptor, Series Test 15 SMA15 B21
Gauge Adaptor, Series Test 20 SMA20 B11
Pressure Test Kit SMB B35
Direct Gauge Adaptor, Series Test 12 SMD12 B27
Direct Gauge Adaptor, Series Test 15 SMD15 B21
Direct Gauge Adaptor, Series Test 20 SMD20 B11
Test Coupling SMK with Port Connection, Series Test 10 SMK10 B29
Test Coupling SMK complete with Straight Fitting, Series Test 10 SMK10 Type G B30
Test Coupling SMK for 24° Cone Fittings, Series Test 10 SMK10 Type K B31
Test Coupling SMK with Port Connection, Series Test 15 SMK15 B17

Test Coupling SMK complete with Straight Fitting, Series Test 15
SMK15 
Type G B18

Test Coupling SMK for 24° Cone Fittings, Series Test 15
SMK15 
Type K B19

Test Coupling SMK with Port Connection, Series Test 20 SMK20 B5

Test Coupling SMK complete with Straight Fitting, Series Test 20
SMK20 
Type G B6

Test Coupling SMK for 24° Cone Fittings, Series Test 20
SMK20 
Type K B7

Test Coupling SMK-ORFS Connection, Series Test 20
SMK20 
Type ORFS B9

Test Coupling SMK-JIC Connection (to SAE-J514), Series Test 20
SMK20-JIC 
Type G B8

Test Coupling SMK-JIC Connection (to SAE-J514), Series Test 20
SMK20-JIC 
Type K B8

Test Hose SMS / SGS B37
Pressure Gauge SPG B34
Thread Adaptor SRS SRS15 B33
Thread Adaptor SRS SRS20 B32
Bulkhead Test Coupling, Series Test 15 SSK15 B20
Bulkhead Test Coupling, Series Test 20 SSK20 B10
Bulkhead Test Coupling, Series Test 12 SSKK12 B26
Hose Connector SSV B44

Product Description Code Page
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Filtration Technology Diagtronics

Product Description Code Page
Bypass Lube-Oil Filter BPLS C172
Bypass Filter BPS C167
Visual Clogging Indicator CI C121
Visual Clogging Indicator for Spin-On Filters CI C147
Electrical Clogging Indicator EPS C121
Electrical Clogging Indicator for Spin-On Filters EPS C147
Electrical Clogging Indicator for Spin-On Filters EVS C147
Visual Clogging Indicator for Spin-On Filters GV C147
Clogging Indicators for Medium and High Pressure Filters HI C40
Clogging Indicators for Medium Pressure Filters HIM C49
Valves for Medium and High Pressure Filters HV C39
Offline Filters OLS C151
Heated Offline Filter OLSH C163
Water Absorbing Offline Filter OLSW C157
Replacement Filter Element for Return Line Filters RA C118
Replacement Filter Elements for Return Line Filters RE C63
Air Filter Element for Return Line Filters RE C95
Replacement Filter Element for Return Line Filters REA C88
Replacement Filter Elements for Return Line Filters REL C69
Return-Line Filter for Tank-Top Mounting RF C71
Return-Line Filter for Tank-Top Mounting RFA C79
Return-Line Filter for Tank-Top Mounting RFB C85
Return-Line Filter for Tank-Top Mounting RFS C91
Replacement Filter Element for Return Line Filters RTE10 C102
Replacement Filter Element for Return Line Filters RTE20 C106
Replacement Filter Element for Return Line Filters RTE25 C102
Replacement Filter Element for Return Line Filters RTE47 C110
Replacement Filter Element for Return Line Filters RTE48 C110
Replacement Filter Element for Return Line Filters RTE49 C110
Replacement Filter Element for Return Line Filters RTE58 C114
Replacement Filter Element for Return Line Filters RTE59 C114
Air Filter Element for Return Line Filters RTEA20 C106
Return-Line Filter for Tank-Top Mounting RTF10 C99
Return-Line Filter for Tank-Top Mounting RTF20 C103
Return-Line Filter for Tank-Top Mounting RTF25 C99
Return-Line Filter for Tank-Top Mounting RTF47 C107
Return-Line Filter for Tank-Top Mounting RTF48 C107
Return-Line Filter for Tank-Top Mounting RTF49 C107
Return-Line Filter for Tank-Top Mounting RTF58 C111
Return-Line Filter for Tank-Top Mounting RTF59 C111
Return-Line Filter for In-Tank Mounting RTF-N C115
Spin-On Filter Head for In-Line Assembly SAF C125
Mobile Filter System SCFC C178
Replacement Filter Elements for High Pressure Filters SE C41
High Pressure Filters for In-Line Assembly SF C19
Spin-On Replacement Filter Element SF63 C141
Spin-On Replacement Filter Element SF65 C142
Spin-On Replacement Filter Element SF67 C143
Medium Pressure Filters for In-Line Assembly SFA C35
Spin-On Replacement Filter Element SFC C139
Spin-On Replacement Filter Element SFCT C139
High Pressure Filters for Manifold Mounting SF-SM C27
High Pressure Filters for Manifold Mounting SF-TM C23
High Pressure Filters for Sandwich Plate  Mounting SFZ C31
Electrical Clogging Indicator SIE C121
Electrical Clogging Indicator for Spin-On Filters SIE C147
Visual Clogging Indicator SIM C121
Visual Clogging Indicator for Spin-On Filters SIM C147
Visual Clogging Indicator for Spin-On Filters SIS C147
Spin-On Filter Head for In-Line Assembly SLF C124
Replacement Filter Elements for Medium Pressure Filters SME C45
Mobile Filter System SMFS-P C178
Mobile Filter System SMFS-U C178
Medium Pressure Filters for In-Line Assembly SMPF C45
Mini Water Vac SMWV C174
Mobile Filter System SPFC C178
Return Line Filters - Duplex Housing SRFL-D C51
Return Line Filters - Simplex Housing SRFL-S C51
Return Line Filters for Industrial Water - Simplex Housing SRFL-SW C65
Replacement Filter Element for Offline and Bypass Filters SRM C176
Spin-On Filter Head for In-Line Assembly SSF C127
Spin-On Filter Head for Tank-Top Mounting SSFT C135

Product Description Code Page
Bottle Sampler Unit LasPaC II-Bottle Sampler D49
Laser Particle Counter (Inline) LasPaC II-I D46
Laser Particle Counter (Inline, ATEX2) LasPaC II-I-ATEX2 D48
Laser Particle Counter (Mobile) LasPaC II-M D44
Laser Particle Counter (Portable) LasPaC II-P D42
Particle Monitor LPM II D52
Particle Monitor (ATEX2) LPM II-ATEX2 D55
Flow Control Valve LPM II-DAV D54
Particle Monitor with Ethernet Interface LPM II-ETH INTERFACE D53
Remote Display Unit LPM II-REMOTE DISPLAY D53
Particle Monitor with USB Interface LPM II-USB D53
Complete System (analogue) PPC-04/06/08-plus-SET D34
Pressure Sensor PPC-04/12-P D22
Pressure / Temperature Sensor PPC-04/12-PT D26
Rotational Speed Sensor PPC-04/12-SDS-CAB D30
Flow Turbine PPC-04/12-SFM D28
Temperature Sensor PPC-04/12-T D24
Complete System (CAN) PPC-04-CAN-SET D35
Hydraulic Tester PPC-04-plus D16
Hydraulic Tester PPC-04-plus-CAN D16
Hydraulic Tester PPC-06/08-plus D17
Current / Voltage Adaptor PPC-06/12-A/V-A D31
CAN Frequency Converter PPC-CAN-FR D33
Pressure Sensor PPC-CAN-P D23
Pressure / Temperature Sensor PPC-CAN-PT D27
Flow Turbine PPC-CAN-SFM D28
Temperature Sensor PPC-CAN-T D25
Hydraulic Tester PPC-Pad D18
Complete System (PPC-Pad) PPC-Pad-SET D36
Pressure Transmitter PT D68
Flow Indicator SDM D82
Flow Indicator SDMKR D82
Flowtell Inline Flow Meter SFF D81
Oil Sampling Kit SFSK-1/ -2 D56
Flow Monitoring Unit SGF D84
Flow Monitoring Unit SGFE D84
Flow Monitoring Unit (Aluminium) SGFE D90
Level-Temperature Switch SLTS D59
Level-Temperature Switch (Aluminium) SLTSA D60
Level-Temperature Switch with Display SLTSD D61
Pressure Test Kit (analogue) SMB D8
Pressure Test Kit (digital) SMB-DIGI D11
Pressure Gauge (analogue) SPG D6
Pressure Gauge (digital) SPG-DIGI D10
Pressure Transmitter SPT D64
Pressure Switch SPW D62
Pressure Switch / Transmitter SPWF D72
Pressure Switch SPW-SD D63
Temperature Transmitter STC D78
Flow Monitoring Unit STD D84
Flow Monitoring Unit with Display STD 1 / 2 / 3 / 4 D93
Temperature Switch STW D80
Temperature Switch / Transmitter STWE D76
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Hydraulic Accessories

Product Description Code Page
Adaptor Plate for use with Desiccant Air Breather AP E33
Side Mount Bracket (Polyamide) for use with Filler Breather ASMB-1 E24
Side Mount Bracket (Aluminium) for use with Filler Breather ASMB-2 E24
Extended Bayonet Flange for use with Filler Breather EBF-1 E25
Extended Bayonet Flange for use with Filler Breather EBF-2 E25
Visual Contamination Indicator for use with Adaptor Plate FM E33
Pipe, Tube and Hose Cleaning System (STAUFF Clean) SC E38
Desiccant Air Breather SDB E30
Desiccant Air Breather with Check Valves SDB-CV E32
Anti-Drain Valve  for use with Level Gauge SDV-SNA/SNK E11
Plastic Filler Breather (Screw-In Version) SES-1 E26
Plastic Filler Breather (Welded Version) SES-2 E26
Giant Air Breather SGB E28
Metal Filler Breather (Bayonet Version) SMBB-47 E19
Metal Filler Breather (Bayonet Version) SMBB-80 E21

Lockable Metal Filler Breather (Clamping, 
Threaded and Push-On Version)

SMBL E23

Metal Filler Breather (Push-On Version) SMBP-80 E22
Metal Filler Breather (Screw-In Version) SMBT-47 E18
Metal Filler Breather (Screw-In Version) SMBT-80 E20
Level Gauge SNA E4
Level Gauge SNK E6
Level Gauge (Compact Design) SNKK E7
Plastic Filler Breather (Screw-In Version) SPB 1 E12
Plastic Filler Breather (Screw-In Version) SPB 2 E12
Plastic Filler Breather (Screw-In Version) SPB 3 E12
Plastic Filler Breather (Flange Version) SPB 4 E13
Plastic Filler Breather (Flange Version) SPB 5 E13
Plastic Filler Breather (Compact Design, Screw-In Version) SPBN E16
Plastic Filler Breather (Compact Design, Bayonet Version) SPBN E16
Return Line Bushing SRF E37
Diffuser SRV E36
Suction Strainer SUS E34
Desiccant Air Breather Economy Version) SVDB E31
Dial Thermometer with Probe for use with Level Gauge T1 / T2 E8
Breather Adaptor TBA E29
Oil Demister for use with Desiccant Air Breather TBA-OD E33
Thermo Switch for use with Level Gauge TS-SNA/SNK E8
Temperature Sensor for use with Level Gauge TS-SNA/SNK-PT100 E9
Signal Convertor for use with Temperature Sensor TS-SNA/SNK-PT100-C E10
Temperature Sensor with Direct Installation Set TS-SNA/SNK-PT100-D E9
Display / Evaluation Unit for use with Temperature Sensor TS-SNA/SNK-PT100-T E10
Weld Riser for use with Filler Breather WR E25
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Valves

Product Description Code Page
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - Female NPT Thread BBV20 F5
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
Female UN/UNF Thread

BBV21 F6

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
SAE Split Flange Connection (3000 / 6000 PSI)

BBV22/23 F15

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
Manifold Mounting

BBV25 F41

High-Pressure Round Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
SAE Flange Connection (3000 / 6000 PSI)

BBV27/28 F29

High-Pressure Round Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
SAE Flange Connection (3000 / 6000 PSI)

BBV29 F27

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
O-Ring Face Seal Connection - Male Thread

BBV2B F6

High-Pressure Round Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
CETOP Flange Connection

BBV2D F33

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
24° Cone Connection - Light / Heavy Series

BBV2DN F7

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
SAE Flange Connection (3000 / 6000 PSI)

BBV2E/2S F23

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - Female BSP Thread BBV2G F5

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - SAE Split Flange 
Connection / SAE Flange Connection (3000 / 6000 PSI) BBV2H/2T F19

High-Pressure Round Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - ISO Flange 
Connection BBV2Y F35

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - 
Manifold Mounting BBV35 F43

High-Pressure Round Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) -  
Flange Connection and Butt Weld Ends BBVF F31

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - 
Manifold Mounting BBVS35 F45

Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - 
Female NPT Thread CBVL30 F47

Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - 
Female UN/UNF Thread CBVL31 F48

Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - 
SAE Flange Connection (6000 PSI) CBVL38 F55

Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - 
24° Cone Connection - Light / Heavy Series CBVL3DN F49

Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - 
Female BSP Thread CBVL3G F47

Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - 
Female NPT Thread CBVSL30 F57

Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - 
Female UN/UNF Thread CBVSL31 F58

Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - 
Female BSP Thread CBVSL3G F57

Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - 
24° Cone Connection - Light / Heavy Series CBVSLDN F59

Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, T-bore) - 
Female NPT Thread CBVST0 F61

Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, T-bore) - 
Female UN/UNF Thread CBVST31 F62

Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, T-bore) - 
24° Cone Connection - Light / Heavy Series CBVST3DN F63

Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, T-bore) - 
Female BSP Thread CBVST3G F61

Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, T-bore) - 
Female NPT Thread CBVT30 F51

Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, T-bore) - 
Female UN/UNF Thread CBVT31 F52

Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, T-bore) - 
24° Cone Connection - Light / Heavy Series CBVT3DN F53

Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, T-bore) - 
Female BSP Thread CBVT3G F51

Flow Control Valve (In-Line Assembly) DRV F81
Flow Control Valve (Manifold Assembly) DRVP F83
Ball Valves with Detents DT F97
Throttle and Shut-Off Valve (In-Line Assembly) DV F80
Throttle and Shut-Off Valve (Cartridge Assembly) DVE F84
Throttle and Shut-Off Valve (Manifold Assembly) DVP F82
Double-Acting Pneumatic Actuator EDA F96
Single-Acting Pneumatic Actuator ESA F96
High-Pressure Forged Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - Female NPT Thread FBV20 F9

High-Pressure Forged Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
Female UN/UNF Thread FBV21 F10

High-Pressure Forged Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
SAE Split Flange Connection (3000 / 6000 PSI) FBV22/23 F17

High-Pressure Forged Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
O-Ring Face Seal Connection - Male Thread

FBV2B F10

High-Pressure Forged Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
24° Cone Connection - Light / Heavy Series

FBV2DN F11

High-Pressure Forged Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
SAE Flange Connection (3000 / 6000 PSI)

FBV2E/2S F25

High-Pressure Forged Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - Female BSP Thread FBV2G F9

High-Pressure Forged Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
SAE Split Flange Connection / SAE Flange Connection 
(3000 / 6000 PSI)

FBV2H/2T F21

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) 
up to 800 bar / 12000 PSI - Female NPT Thread

HBV20 F13

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) 
up to 800 bar / 12000 PSI - 24° Cone Connection - Heavy Series

HBV2DN F13

High-Pressure Forged Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
SAE Flange Connection (3000 / 6000 PSI)

KHZ F37

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - 
Female NPT Thread

LBV30 F65

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - 
Female UN/UNF Thread LBV31 F66

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - 
24° Cone Connection - Light / Heavy Series LBV3DN F67

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - 
Female BSP Thread LBV3G F65

Locking Device LD F93
Limit Switches LS F96
Ball Valves with Assembly Threads PM F97
Pressure Compensated Throttle and Shut-Off Valve (In-Line Assembly) PNDRV F85
Proximity Switches PX F96
Check Valve (In-Line Assembly) RV F86
Check Valve (In-Line Assembly) RVM F87
Ball Valves with Assembly Holes SMH F97
Gauge Isolator Needle Valve (Single Station) SWS-A1 F91
Gauge Isolator Needle Valve (Single Station) SWS-A2 F91
Gauge Isolator Valve (Multi Station) SWS-M F90
Gauge Isolator Valve (Single Station) SWS-S1 F90

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, T-bore) - 
Female NPT Thread TBV30 F69

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, T-bore) - 
Female UN/UNF Thread TBV31 F70

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, T-bore) - 
24° Cone Connection - Light / Heavy Series TBV3DN F71

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, T-bore) - 
Female BSP Thread TBV3G F69

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Four-Way, T-bore) - 
Female NPT Thread TBV40 F73

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Four-Way, T-bore) - 
Female UN/UNF Thread TBV41 F74

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Four-Way, T-bore) - 
24° Cone Connection - Light / Heavy Series TBV4DN F75

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Four-Way, T-bore) - 
Female BSP Thread TBV4G F73

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Four-Way, double-L-bore) - 
Female NPT Thread XBV40 F77

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Four-Way, double-L-bore) - 
Female UN/UNF Thread XBV41 F78

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Four-Way, double-L-bore) - 
24° Cone Connection - Light / Heavy Series XBV4DN F79

High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Four-Way, double-L-bore) - 
Female BSP Thread XBV4G F77

Product Description Code Page
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Product Description Code Page
SAE Blanking Counterflange BAS-CP G45
SAE Single-Part Socket Weld Counterflange BAS-ES G31
SAE Single-Part Socket Weld Counterflange (Flat Style) BAS-FL-ES G33
SAE Single-Part Screw-in BSPP Threaded Counterflange BAS-G G19
SAE Single-Part Screw-in NPT Threaded Counterflange BAS-N G21
SAE Single-Part Butt Weld Counterflange for Metric Tubes BAS-SRE G29

SAE Single-Part Butt Weld Counterflange 
for High Pressure Tubes

BAS-ST G25

SAE Single-Part Butt Weld Counterflange 
for Low Pressure Tubes

BAS-STRE G27

SAE Block - L-Connection (Connector Style) BC-L G55
SAE Block - T-Connection (Connector Style) BC-T G53
SAE Block - L-Connection (Adapter Style) BF-L G54
SAE Block - L-Connection / Reduction (Adapter Style) BF-L-RED G56
SAE Block - T-Connection (Adapter Style) BF-T G52
SAE 90° Single-Part Socket Weld Flange BFX90-ES G41
SAE 90° Single-Part Screw-in BSPP Threaded Flange BFX90-G G37
SAE 90° Single-Part Fitting Flange with 24° Cone Connector BFX90-L/S G42
SAE 90° Single-Part Screw-in NPT Threaded Flange BFX90-N G38
SAE 90° Single-Part Butt Weld Flange for Metric Tubes BFX90-SRE G40

SAE 90° Single-Part Butt Weld Flange 
for Low Pressure Tubes BFX90-STC G39

SAE Single-Part Fitting Flange 
with BSP 60° Cone Connector BFX-B G35

SAE Reducing Flange BFX-BAS G50
SAE Blanking Flange BFX-CP G44
SAE Single-Part Socket Weld Flange BFX-ES G30
SAE Single-Part Socket Weld Flange (Flat Style) BFX-FL-ES G32
SAE Single-Part Screw-in BSPP Threaded Flange BFX-G G18
SAE Single-Part Fitting Flange with JIC 37° Cone Connector BFX-J G36
SAE Single-Part Fitting Flange with 24° Cone Connector BFX-L/S G34
SAE Single-Part Screw-in Metric Threaded Flange BFX-M G23
SAE Single-Part Screw-in NPT Threaded Flange BFX-N G20
SAE Single-Part Butt Weld Flange for Metric Tubes BFX-SRE G28
SAE Single-Part Butt Weld Flange for High Pressure Tubes BFX-ST G24
SAE Single-Part Butt Weld Flange for Low Pressure Tubes BFX-STRE G26
SAE Single-Part Screw-in UN Threaded Flange BFX-U G22
SAE Flange Clamp BM G5
SAE Flange Clamp (Flat Style) BM-FL G7
SAE Flange Clamp with Metric Tapped Holes BM-G G8
SAE 90° Flange Adapter with 24° Cone Connector CAG90-L/S G16
SAE 90° Butt Weld Adapter CAG90-ST G15
SAE Blindplug CAG-BP G47
SAE Blindplug (High Version) CAG-BPH G47
SAE Flange Adapter with BSPT Thread CAG-BSPT G12
SAE Socket Weld Flange Adapter CAG-ES G11
SAE Flange Adapter with 24° Cone Connector CAG-L/S G14
SAE Flange Adapter with NPT Thread CAG-NPT G13
SAE Butt Weld Flange Adapter CAG-ST G10
SAE Cover Plate CPL G49
SAE Counterflange Adapter with BSPT Thread CSG-BSPT G12
SAE Socket Weld CounterflangeAdapter CSG-ES G11
SAE Counterflange Adapter with NPT Thread CSG-NPT G13
SAE Butt Weld Counterflange Adapter CSG-ST G10
SAE Split Flange Halves DB G4
SAE Split Flange Halves (Flat Style) DB-FL G6
4-hole Screw-in BSPP Threaded Flange (Flat Style) GP-FL-LK-G G69
4-hole Fitting Flange with BSP 60° Cone Connector GP-LK...-AG...#K G71
4-hole Screw-in BSPP Threaded Flange GP-LK...-G...#K G72
4-hole Butt Weld Flange GP-LK...-ST.../...#K G70
4-hole Flange Connection with 24° Cone Connector GP-LK-L/S G62
SAE Sandwich Plate SPL G48

SAE Sandwich Plate with Female BSP Port 
(e.g. for Test Point) SPL-G1/4-L G46

3-hole 90° Screw-in BSPP Threaded Flange WP-3-LK-G G65
3-hole 90° Screw-in BSPP Threaded Flange (Aluminium) WP-3-LK-G-W50 G67
3-hole 90° Flange Connection with 24° Cone Connector WP-3-LK-L/S G64
4-hole 90° Screw-in BSPP Threaded Flange WP-LK-G G66
4-hole 90° Screw-in BSPP Threaded Flange (Aluminium) WP-LK-G-W50 G68
4-hole 90° Flange Connection with 24° Cone Connector WP-LK-L/S G63
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3-hole 90° Flange Connection with 24° Cone Connector	 G64	
3-hole 90° Screw-in BSPP Threaded Flange	 G65	
3-hole 90° Screw-in BSPP Threaded Flange (Aluminium)	 G67	
4-hole 90° Flange Connection with 24° Cone Connector 	 G63	
4-hole 90° Screw-in BSPP Threaded Flange	 G66	
4-hole 90° Screw-in BSPP Threaded Flange (Aluminium)	 G68	
4-hole Butt Weld Flange	 G70	
4-hole Fitting Flange with BSP 60° Cone Connector	 G71	
4-hole Flange Connection with 24° Cone Connector	 G62	
4-hole Screw-in BSPP Threaded Flange	 G72	
4-hole Screw-in BSPP Threaded Flange (Flat Style)	 G69

A
Adaptor Plate for use with Desiccant Air Breather	 E33
Adaptor, Series Test 12	 B27
Adaptor, Series Test 15	 B21
Adaptor, Series Test 20	 B11
Adjustable Gauge Fitting	 B34
Air Filter Element for Return Line Filters	 C95, C106
Angled Weld Plate (Standard Series)	 A12
Anti-Drain Valve  for use with Level Gauge	 E11

B
Ball Valves for Gas Applications	 F102
Ball Valves for Isocyanates	 F102
Ball Valves for Paints and Lacquers	 F102
Ball Valves with Assembly Holes	 F97
Ball Valves with Assembly Threads	 F97
Ball Valves with Detents	 F97
Ball Valves with Fire-Safe Approval	 F103
Bottle Sampler Unit	 D49
Breather Adaptor	 E29
Bridge Weld Plate (Standard Series)	 A12
Bulkhead Test Coupling, Series Test 12	 B26
Bulkhead Test Coupling, Series Test 15	 B20
Bulkhead Test Coupling, Series Test 20	 B10
Bypass Filter	 C167
Bypass Lube-Oil Filter	 C172

C
CAN Frequency Converter	 D33
Channel Rail	 A83
Channel Rail Adaptor (Heavy Series)	 A31
Channel Rail Adaptor (Heavy Twin Series)	 A52
Channel Rail Adaptor (Standard Series)	 A15
Channel Rail Adaptor (Twin Series)	 A43
Check Valve (In-Line Assembly)	 F86
Clamp Assemblies (Heavy Series)	 A36
Clamp Assemblies (Heavy Twin Series)	 A53
Clamp Assemblies (Standard Series)	 A20
Clamp Assemblies (Twin Series)	 A48
Clamp Body (Agriculture Twin Series) - Profiled Inside Surface	 A54
Clamp Body (Compact Twin Series) - Profiled Inside Surface	 A54
Clamp Body (Heavy Series) - Profiled Inside Surface	 A24
Clamp Body (Heavy Series) - Smooth Inside Surface	 A26
Clamp Body (Heavy Series) - with Rubber Insert	 A27
Clamp Body (Heavy Series)	 A24
Clamp Body (Heavy Twin Series) - Profiled Inside Surface	 A50
Clamp Body (Heavy Twin Series) - with Rubber Insert	 A50
Clamp Body (Light Series, Type LB) - Single Design	 A62
Clamp Body (Light Series, Type LBBU) - Single Design	 A58
Clamp Body (Light Series, Type LBBU) - Twin Design	 A59
Clamp Body (Light Series, Type LBG) - Twin Design	 A63
Clamp Body (Light Series, Type LBU) - Twin Design	 A63
Clamp Body (Light Series, Type LN) - Single Design	 A64
Clamp Body (Light Series, Type LNGF) - Twin Design	 A65
Clamp Body (Light Series, Type LNUF) - Twin Design	 A65
Clamp Body (Standard Series) - Compact Design	 A9
Clamp Body (Standard Series) - Oval Design	 A9
Clamp Body (Standard Series) - Profiled Inside Surface	 A6
Clamp Body (Standard Series) - Rectangular Design	 A9
Clamp Body (Standard Series) - Smooth Inside Surface	 A7
Clamp Body (Standard Series) - with Rubber Insert	 A8

C
Clamp Body (Standard Series)	 A6
Clamp Body (Twin Series) - Profiled Inside Surface	 A40
Clamp Body (Twin Series) - Smooth Inside Surface	 A40
Clamp Body (Twin Series)	 A40
Clamp Body for Multi-Group Weld Plate (Standard Series)	 A13
Clamps for Cylinder Supply Lines	 A55
Clogging Indicators for Medium and High Pressure Filters	 C40
Clogging Indicators for Medium Pressure Filters	 C49
Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - 
24° Cone Connection 	 F49, F59
Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - 
Female BSP Thread	 F47, F57
Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - 
Female NPT Thread	 F47, F57
Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - 
Female UN/UNF Thread	 F48, F58
Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - 
SAE Flange Connection (6000 PSI)	 F55
Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, T-bore) - 
24° Cone Connection 	 F53, F63
Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, T-bore) - 
Female BSP Thread	 F51, F61
Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, T-bore) - 
Female NPT Thread	 F51, F61
Compact High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, T-bore) - 
Female UN/UNF Thread	 F52, F62
Complete System (analogue)	 D34
Complete System (CAN)	 D35
Complete System (PPC-Pad)	 D36
Construction Series	 A66
Construction Series (for Anchor Bolt Fastening)	 A67
Cover Plate (Compact Twin Series)	 A54
Cover Plate (Heavy Twin Series)	 A51
Cover Plate (Light Series, Type LBBU) 	 A61
Cover Plate (Light Series, Type LNGF/LNUF) - Twin Design	 A65
Cover Plate (Standard Series)	 A16
Cover Plate (Twin Series)	 A44
Cover Plate for Double Clamps (Heavy Series)	 A32
Cover Plate for Single Clamps (Heavy Series)	 A32
Current / Voltage Adaptor	 D31
Cushion Clamp Series	 A82
Custom-Designed Clamps	 A56

D
Desiccant Air Breather	 E30
Desiccant Air Breather Economy Version)	 E31
Desiccant Air Breather with Check Valves	 E32
Dial Thermometer with Probe for use with Level Gauge	 E8
Differential Pressure Gauge for Return Line Filters	 C69
Differential Pressure Switch with Visual Gauge Indicator for Return Line Filters	 C63
Diffuser	 E36
Direct Gauge Adaptor, Series Test 12	 B27
Direct Gauge Adaptor, Series Test 15	 B21
Direct Gauge Adaptor, Series Test 20	 B11
Display / Evaluation Unit for use with Temperature Sensor	 E10
Double-Acting Pneumatic Actuator	 F96

E
Electrical Clogging Indicator	 C121
Electrical Clogging Indicator for Spin-On Filters	 C147
Elongated Weld Plate (Standard Series)	 A10
Elongated Weld Plate for Double Clamps (Heavy Series)	 A29
Elongated Weld Plate for Single Clamps (Heavy Series)	 A29
Extended Bayonet Flange for use with Filler Breather	 E25

E
Flat Steel U-Bolt with Plastic Pipe Saddle (Short) and U-Profile	 A68
Flow Control Valve	 D54
Flow Control Valve (In-Line Assembly)	 F81
Flow Control Valve (Manifold Assembly)	 F83
Flow Indicator	 D82
Flow Monitoring Unit	 D84
Flow Monitoring Unit (Aluminium)	 D90
Flow Monitoring Unit with Display	 D93
Flow Turbine	 D28
Flowtell Inline Flow Meter	 D81
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G
Gauge adaptor BSP-thread, 90° elbow, Hose End	 B39
Gauge adaptor BSP-thread, Hose End	 B38
Gauge adaptor NPT-thread, 90° elbow, Hose End	 B39
Gauge adaptor NPT-thread, Hose End	 B39
Gauge Adaptor, Series Test 10	 B29
Gauge Adaptor, Series Test 12	 B27
Gauge Adaptor, Series Test 15	 B21
Gauge Adaptor, Series Test 20	 B11
Gauge Isolator Needle Valve (Single Station)	 F91
Gauge Isolator Valve (Multi Station)	 F90
Gauge Isolator Valve (Single Station)	 F90
Giant Air Breather	 E28
Group Weld Plate (Standard Series)	 A11
Group Weld Plate (Twin Series)	 A41

H
Heated Offline Filter	 C163
Heavy Saddles - Double-Ended Design	 A79
Heavy Saddles - Single-Ended Design	 A78
Hexagon Head Bolt (Compact Twin Series)	 A54
Hexagon Head Bolt (Heavy Series)	 A33
Hexagon Head Bolt (Heavy Twin Series)	 A52
Hexagon Head Bolt (Light Series, Type LBBU) 	 A61
Hexagon Head Bolt (Standard Series)	 A16
Hexagon Head Bolt (Twin Series)	 A44
Hexagon Rail Nut (Standard Series)	 A14
Hexagon Rail Nut (Twin Series)	 A42
High Pressure Filters for In-Line Assembly	 C19
High Pressure Filters for Manifold Mounting	 C23, C27
High Pressure Filters for Sandwich Plate  Mounting	 C31
Highest-Pressure Ball Valves	 F100
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Four-Way, double-L-bore) - 24° Cone Connection 	 F79
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Four-Way, double-L-bore) - Female BSP Thread	 F77
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Four-Way, double-L-bore) - Female NPT Thread	 F77
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Four-Way, double-L-bore) - Female UN/UNF Thread	 F78
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Four-Way, T-bore) - 24° Cone Connection 	 F75
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Four-Way, T-bore) - Female BSP Thread	 F73
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Four-Way, T-bore) - Female NPT Thread	 F73
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Four-Way, T-bore) - Female UN/UNF Thread	 F74
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - 24° Cone Connection 	 F67
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - Female BSP Thread	 F65
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - Female NPT Thread	 F65
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - Female UN/UNF Thread	 F66
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - Manifold Mounting	 F43
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, L-bore) - Manifold Mounting	 F45
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, T-bore) - 24° Cone Connection 	 F71
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, T-bore) - Female BSP Thread	 F69
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, T-bore) - Female NPT Thread	 F69
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Three-Way, T-bore) - Female UN/UNF Thread	 F70
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 24° Cone Connection 	 F7
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - Female BSP Thread	 F5
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - Female NPT Thread	 F5
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - Female UN/UNF Thread	 F6
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - Manifold Mounting	 F41
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
O-Ring Face Seal Connection - Male Thread	 F6
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
SAE Flange Connection (3000 / 6000 PSI)	 F23
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
SAE Split Flange Connection (3000 / 6000 PSI)	 F15
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
SAE Split Flange Connection / SAE Flange Connection (3000 / 6000 PSI)	 F19
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) up to 800 bar / 12000 PSI - 
24° Cone Connection	 F13
High-Pressure Block Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) up to 800 bar / 12000 PSI - 
Female NPT Thread	 F13
High-Pressure Forged Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 24° Cone Connection 	 F11
High-Pressure Forged Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - Female BSP Thread	 F9
High-Pressure Forged Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - Female NPT Thread	 F9
High-Pressure Forged Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - Female UN/UNF Thread	 F10
High-Pressure Forged Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
O-Ring Face Seal Connection - Male Thread	 F10
High-Pressure Forged Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
SAE Flange Connection (3000 / 6000 PSI)	 F25
High-Pressure Forged Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
SAE Flange Connection (3000 / 6000 PSI)	 F37

High-Pressure Forged Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
SAE Split Flange Connection (3000 / 6000 PSI)	 F17
High-Pressure Forged Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
SAE Split Flange Connection / SAE Flange Connection (3000 / 6000 PSI)	 F21
High-Pressure Round Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
Flange Connection and Butt Weld Ends	 F31
High-Pressure Round Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
CETOP Flange Connection	 F33
High-Pressure Round Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
ISO Flange Connection	 F35
High-Pressure Round Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
SAE Flange Connection (3000 / 6000 PSI)	 F27
High-Pressure Round Body Ball Valve (Two-Way) - 
SAE Flange Connection (3000 / 6000 PSI)	 F29
High-Temperature Ball Valves	 F101
Hose Connector	 B44
Hose End with integrated check valve, Hose End	 B43
Hydraulic Tester	 D16, D17, D18

I
Insert (Standard Series)	 A18
Insert (Standard Series)	 A18

L
Laser Particle Counter (Inline)	 D46
Laser Particle Counter (Inline, ATEX2)	 D48
Laser Particle Counter (Mobile)	 D44
Laser Particle Counter (Portable)	 D42
Level Gauge	 E4, E6
Level Gauge (Compact Design)	 E7
Level-Temperature Switch	 D59
Level-Temperature Switch (Aluminium)	 D60
Level-Temperature Switch with Display	 D61
Levers	 F92
Light Saddles - Double-Ended Design	 A81
Light Saddles - Single-Ended Design	 A80
Limit Switches	 F96
Lockable Metal Filler Breather (Clamping, Threaded and Push-On Version)	 E23
Locking Device	 F93

M
Male thread according to DIN 3852-B, Hose End	 B40
Male thread according to SAE J 514, Hose End	 B41
Male thread for 24° cone fitting according to ISO 8434-1 / DIN 2353, Hose End	 B41
Male thread NPT according to ANSI Standard, Hose End	 B40
Medium Pressure Filters for In-Line Assembly	 C35, C45
Metal Filler Breather (Bayonet Version)	 E19
Metal Filler Breather (Bayonet Version)	 E21
Metal Filler Breather (Push-On Version)	 E22
Metal Filler Breather (Screw-In Version)	 E18
Metal Filler Breather (Screw-In Version)	 E20
Metal Pipe Clamp with Rounded Ends	 A76
Mini Water Vac	 C174
Mobile Filter System	 C178
Mounting Rail (Heavy Series)	 A30
Mounting Rail (Heavy Twin Series)	 A52
Mounting Rail (Standard Series)	 A14
Mounting Rail (Twin Series)	 A42
Mounting Rail Nut (Heavy Series)	 A30
Mounting Rail Nut (Heavy Twin Series)	 A52
Multi-Group Weld Plate (Standard Series)	 A13

O
Offline Filters	 C151
Oil Demister for use with Desiccant Air Breather	 E33
Oil Sampling Kit	 D56
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Particle Monitor	 D52
Particle Monitor (ATEX2)	 D55
Particle Monitor with Ethernet Interface	 D53
Particle Monitor with USB Interface	 D53
Pipe, Tube and Hose Cleaning System (STAUFF Clean)	 E38
Plastic Filler Breather (Compact Design, Bayonet Version)	 E16
Plastic Filler Breather (Compact Design, Screw-In Version)	 E16
Plastic Filler Breather (Flange Version)	 E13
Plastic Filler Breather (Screw-In Version)	 E12
Plastic Filler Breather (Welded Version)	 E26
Pressure / Temperature Sensor	 D26
Pressure Compensated Throttle and Shut-Off Valve (In-Line Assembly)	 F85
Pressure Gauge	 B34
Pressure Gauge (analogue)	 D6
Pressure Gauge (digital)	 D10
Pressure Sensor	 D22
Pressure Switch	 D62
Pressure Switch / Transmitter	 D72
Pressure Test Kit	 B35
Pressure Test Kit (analogue)	 D8
Pressure Test Kit (digital)	 D11
Pressure Transmitter	 D68
Proximity Switches	 F96

R
Remote Display Unit	 D53
Replacement Filter Element for Offline and Bypass Filters	 C176
Replacement Filter Element for Return Line Filters	 C88, C102, C106, C110, C114
Replacement Filter Elements for High Pressure Filters	 C41
Replacement Filter Elements for Medium Pressure Filters	 C45
Replacement Filter Elements for Return Line Filters	 C63, C69
Return Line Bushing	 E37
Return Line Filters - Duplex Housing	 C51
Return Line Filters - Simplex Housing	 C51
Return Line Filters for Industrial Water - Simplex Housing	 C65
Return-Line Filter for In-Tank Mounting	 C115
Return-Line Filter for Tank-Top Mounting	 C71, C79, C85, C91, C99, C103, C107, C111
Rotational Speed Sensor	 D30
Round Steel U-Bolt with Plastic Pipe Saddle (Long)	 A72
Round Steel U-Bolt with Plastic Pipe Saddle (Short)	 A70
Round Steel U-Bolt without Plastic Pipe Saddle	 A74

S
SAE 90° Butt Weld Adapter	 G15
SAE 90° Flange Adapter with 24° Cone Connector	 G16
SAE 90° Single-Part Butt Weld Flange for Low Pressure Tubes	 G39
SAE 90° Single-Part Butt Weld Flange for Metric Tubes	 G40
SAE 90° Single-Part Fitting Flange with 24° Cone Connector	 G42
SAE 90° Single-Part Screw-in BSPP Threaded Flange	 G37
SAE 90° Single-Part Screw-in NPT Threaded Flange	 G38
SAE 90° Single-Part Socket Weld Flange	 G41
SAE Blanking Counterflange	 G45
SAE Blanking Flange	 G44
SAE Blindplug	 G47
SAE Blindplug (High Version)	 G47
SAE Block - L-Connection (Adapter Style)	 G54
SAE Block - L-Connection (Connector Style)	 G55
SAE Block - L-Connection / Reduction (Adapter Style)	 G56
SAE Block - T-Connection (Adapter Style)	 G52
SAE Block - T-Connection (Connector Style)	 G53
SAE Butt Weld Counterflange Adapter	 G10	
SAE Butt Weld Flange Adapter	 G10	
SAE Counterflange Adapter with BSPT Thread	 G12	
SAE Counterflange Adapter with NPT Thread	 G13	
SAE Cover Plate	 G49	
SAE Flange Adapter with 24° Cone Connector	 G14	
SAE Flange Adapter with BSPT Thread	 G12	
SAE Flange Adapter with NPT Thread	 G13	
SAE Flange Clamp	 G5	
SAE Flange Clamp (Flat Style)	 G7	
SAE Flange Clamp with Metric Tapped Holes	 G8	
SAE Reducing Flange	 G50	
SAE Sandwich Plate	 G48	
SAE Sandwich Plate with Female BSP Port (e.g. for Test Point)	 G46

SAE Single-Part Butt Weld Counterflange for High Pressure Tubes	 G25
SAE Single-Part Butt Weld Counterflange for Low Pressure Tubes	 G27
SAE Single-Part Butt Weld Counterflange for Metric Tubes	 G29
SAE Single-Part Butt Weld Flange for High Pressure Tubes	 G24
SAE Single-Part Butt Weld Flange for Low Pressure Tubes	 G26
SAE Single-Part Butt Weld Flange for Metric Tubes	 G28
SAE Single-Part Fitting Flange with 24° Cone Connector	 G34
SAE Single-Part Fitting Flange with BSP 60° Cone Connector	 G35
SAE Single-Part Fitting Flange with JIC 37° Cone Connector	 G36
SAE Single-Part Screw-in BSPP Threaded Counterflange	 G19
SAE Single-Part Screw-in BSPP Threaded Flange	 G18
SAE Single-Part Screw-in Metric Threaded Flange	 G23
SAE Single-Part Screw-in NPT Threaded Counterflange	 G21
SAE Single-Part Screw-in NPT Threaded Flange	 G20
SAE Single-Part Screw-in UN Threaded Flange	 G22
SAE Single-Part Socket Weld Counterflange	 G31
SAE Single-Part Socket Weld Counterflange (Flat Style)	 G33
SAE Single-Part Socket Weld Flange	 G30
SAE Single-Part Socket Weld Flange (Flat Style)	 G32
SAE Socket Weld CounterflangeAdapter	 G11
SAE Socket Weld Flange Adapter	 G11
SAE Split Flange Halves	 G4
SAE Split Flange Halves (Flat Style)	 G6
Safety Locking Plate (Heavy Series)	 A35
Safety Locking Plate (Heavy Twin Series)	 A52
Safety Locking Plate (Standard Series)	 A19
Safety Locking Plate (Twin Series)	 A46
Safety Washer (Heavy Series)	 A34
Safety Washer (Standard Series)	 A17
Sampling Hose Adaptor	 B44
Screw-type ORFS according to SAE J 1453, 90° elbow, Hose End	 B43
Screw-type ORFS according to SAE J 1453, Hose End	 B43
Seal Kits for Ball Valves	 F110
Seal with O-ring for 24° cone fitting according to ISO 8434-1 / DIN 2353,
c/w swivel nut, Hose End	 B40
Seal with O-ring for 24° cone fitting according to ISO 8434-1 / DIN 2353, 
c/w swivel nut, 45° elbow, Hose End	 B40
Seal with O-ring for 24° cone fitting according to ISO 8434-1 / DIN 2353, 
c/w swivel nut, 90° elbow, Hose End	 B40
Sealing head with swivel nut according to SAE J 514, 37° cone, Hose End	 B42
Sealing head with swivel nut according to SAE J 516, 37° cone, 90° elbow, Hose End	 B42
Sealing head with swivel nut according to SAE J 516, 45° cone, 90° elbow, Hose End	 B42
Sealing head with swivel nut according to SAE J 516, 45° cone, Hose End	 B42
Sealing head with swivel nut for cone fitting according to DIN EN 560, Hose Ends	 B41
Sealing head with swivel nut, 60° cone, Hose End	 B43
Side Mount Bracket (Aluminium) for use with Filler Breather	 E24
Side Mount Bracket (Polyamide) for use with Filler Breather	 E24
Signal Convertor for use with Temperature Sensor	 E10
Single Weld Plate (Compact Twin Series)	 A54
Single Weld Plate (Twin Series)	 A41
Single-Acting Pneumatic Actuator	 F96
Sleeve (Light Series, Type LBBU) 	 A60
Slotted Head Screw (Standard Series)	 A18
Socket Cap Screw (Heavy Series)	 A33
Socket Cap Screw (Heavy Twin Series)	 A52
Socket Cap Screw (Standard Series)	 A18
Socket Cap Screw (Twin Series)	 A45
Spin-On Filter Head for In-Line Assembly	 C124, C125, 127
Spin-On Filter Head for Tank-Top Mounting	 C135
Spin-On Replacement Filter Element	 C139, C141, 142, 143
Stacking Bolt (Heavy Series)	 A35
Stacking Bolt (Heavy Twin Series)	 A52
Stacking Bolt (Standard Series)	 A19
Stacking Bolt (Twin Series)	 A47
Standpipe for compression ring fittings according 
to ISO 8434-1 / DIN 2353, 90° elbow, Hose End	 B39
Standpipe for compression ring fittings according 
to ISO 8434-1 / DIN 2353, Hose End	 B39
STAUFF Test Plug in-type, Hose End	 B38
STAUFF Test Screw-type, 90° elbow, suitable for test points (short wire version), Hose End	 B38
STAUFF Test Screw-type, 90° elbow, suitable for test points, Hose End	 B38
STAUFF Test Screw-type, suitable for test points, Hose End	 B38
Suction Strainer	 E34
Swivel Run Tee	 B9; B20; B26
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General Information

The outlined particulars are approximate values and are only valid as references, which are not binding, also with regard to possible protection of third parties, and they do not exempt you from your 
own examination of suitability of the products delivered by us. Therefore, these values can only be used in a limited sense for construction purposes. The application of the products is carried out 
outside our control possibilities and, therefore, is exclusively subject to your own area of responsibility. If, however, liability should be possible, it would be limited for all damages to the value of the 
goods supplied by us and in use by you. It goes without saying, that we guarantee the perfect quality of our products according to our general sales and delivery conditions.

Because of technical advances, dimensions subject to change without notification.
This catalog supersedes all previous catalogues.

	 Notes

T
Temperature Sensor	 D24
Temperature Sensor for use with Level Gauge	 E9
Temperature Sensor with Direct Installation Set	 E9
Temperature Switch	 D80
Temperature Switch / Transmitter	 D76
Temperature Transmitter	 D78
Test Coupling SKK complete with Straight Fitting, Series Test 12	 B24
Test Coupling SKK complete with Straight Fitting, Series Test 20	 B14
Test Coupling SKK for 24° Cone Fittings, Series Test 12	 B25
Test Coupling SKK for 24° Cone Fittings, Series Test 20	 B15
Test Coupling SKK with Port Connection, Series Test 12	 B23
Test Coupling SKK with Port Connection, Series Test 20	 B13
Test Coupling SMK complete with Straight Fitting, Series Test 10	 B30
Test Coupling SMK complete with Straight Fitting, Series Test 15	 B18
Test Coupling SMK complete with Straight Fitting, Series Test 20	 B6
Test Coupling SMK for 24° Cone Fittings, Series Test 10	 B31
Test Coupling SMK for 24° Cone Fittings, Series Test 15	 B19
Test Coupling SMK for 24° Cone Fittings, Series Test 20	 B7
Test Coupling SMK with Port Connection, Series Test 10	 B29
Test Coupling SMK with Port Connection, Series Test 15	 B17
Test Coupling SMK with Port Connection, Series Test 20	 B5
Test Coupling SMK-JIC Connection (to SAE-J514), Series Test 20	 B8
Test Coupling SMK-JIC Connection (to SAE-J514), Series Test 20	 B8
Test Coupling SMK-ORFS Connection, Series Test 20	 B9
Test Hose	 B37
Test hose for air brake systems, Hose End	 B42
Thermo Switch for use with Level Gauge	 E8
Thread Adaptor SRS	 B32
Throttle and Shut-Off Valve (Cartridge Assembly)	 F84
Throttle and Shut-Off Valve (In-Line Assembly)	 F80
Throttle and Shut-Off Valve (Manifold Assembly)	 F82
Twin Weld Plate (Standard Series)	 A11

U
Universal sealing head with swivel nut for 24° cone fitting according 
to ISO 8434-1 / DIN 2353, 90° elbow, Hose End	 B41
Universal sealing head with swivel nut for 24° cone fitting according 
to ISO 8434-1 / DIN 2353, Hose End	 B41

V
Valves for Medium and High Pressure Filters	 C39
Visual Clogging Indicator	 C121
Visual Clogging Indicator for Spin-On Filters	 C147
Visual Contamination Indicator for use with Adaptor Plate	 E33

W
Water Absorbing Offline Filter	 C157
Weld Plate (Heavy Twin Series)	 A51
Weld Plate (Light Series, Type LBBU) 	 A60
Weld Plate (Standard Series)	 A10
Weld Plate for Double Clamps (Heavy Series)	 A28
Weld Plate for Single Clamps (Heavy Series)	 A28
Weld Riser for use with Filler Breather	 E25
Welding Adaptor SAS	 B33
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